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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4762
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS UNDER UIDSSMT
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the Government of Madhya Pradesh for urban renewal and construction of roads in its cities under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT);

(b) if so, the details thereof, city-wise; and

(c) the time by which said proposals are likely to be approved and funds to be released?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) and (c): A statement showing the details of cities/towns for which projects were received from Government of Madhya Pradesh on urban renewal and construction of roads and funds released are given in Annexure. The State of Madhya Pradesh has already exhausted its allocation under UIDSSMT and therefore the remaining projects can not be considered for release.
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